GLA 2016 ELECTIONS
ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency City & East

Declaration of Results of Poll

| hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the
London Assembly for the City & East constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes
recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party (if any) Number of Votes Recorded

Elaine Sheila BAGSHAW London Liberal Democrats 10714
Christopher James . .

CHAPMAN The Conservative Party Candidate 32546
Rachel COLLINSON Green Party 18766
Unmesh DESAI Labour Party 122175
Aaron Anthony Jose Hasan .

D'SOUZA All People's Party 1009
Amina May Kay GICHINGA Take Back the City 1368
Peter James HARRIS UK Independence Party (UKIP) 18071
Rayne MICKAIL Respect (George Galloway) 6772

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 2237
(b) Uncertain 114
(c) Voting for too many 837
(d) Writing identifying voter 14
(e) Want of official mark 1
Total 3203

And | do hereby declare the said Unmesh DESAI, Labour Party is duly elected as constituency member of

the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

daniel fenwick
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency City & East

Total number of ballot papers counted 214624

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party Number of Votes Recorded

(if any)

Elaine Sheila BAGSHAW London Liberal Democrats 10714

Christopher James CHAPMAN The Conservative Party Candidate 32546

Rachel COLLINSON Green Party 18766

Unmesh DESAI Labour Party 122175

Aaron Anthony Jose Hasan All People's Party 1009

D'SOUZA

Amina May Kay GICHINGA Take Back the City 1368

Peter James HARRIS UK Independence Party (UKIP) 18071

Rayne MICKAIL Respect (George Galloway) 6772
Total number of good votes 211421

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 2237

(b) Uncertain 114

(c) Voting for too many 837
(d) Writing identifying voter 14
(e) Want of official mark 1

Total number of Rejected ballots 3203

System Logged Electorate 504379
Turnout 43%
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency City & East
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent
Animal Welfare Party

Britain First - Putting British people first
British National Party

Caroline Pidgeon's London Liberal Democrats
Christian Peoples Alliance

Conservative Party

Green Party - "vote Green on orange"

Labour Party

Respect (George Galloway)

The House Party - Homes for Londoners

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Women's Equality Party

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout
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1760
74
1248
19
0
3101

504379

43%

214646

Votes
1738
3591
1828
7799
2660

30424

14151

121871
6784
858

14123

5718
211545




Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

daniel fenwick
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Sian Rebecca BERRY
David FURNESS
George GALLOWAY

Paul GOLDING

Zac GOLDSMITH

Lee Eli HARRIS

Sadig Aman KHAN

Ankit LOVE

Caroline Valerie PIDGEON
Sophie WALKER

Peter Robin WHITTLE

Prince ZYLINSKI

City & East

Name of Registered
Political Party (if any)

Green Party
British National Party

Respect (George Galloway)

Britain First - Putting British people

first

The Conservative Party Candidate

Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol

Labour Party
One Love Party
London Liberal Democrats

Women's Equality Party

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Independent

Total number of good votes

214748

First
Preference
Votes

11025
1630
5474

3183

40194
1928
125908
475
6039
3734
8931
745

209266

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total

1619
199
3643
21
0
5482

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-
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Second
Preference
Votes

29942
3604
21200

5657

18851
5158
37296
2130
17154
13733
12810
1650

169185




(a) Unmarked
(b) Uncertain
(c) Voting for too many
Total
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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daniel fenwick

39750
41
290
40081

23351

504379

43%




Constituency

Contest

City & East
Mayor of London

London Member

Final Results

Turnout Report

City & East

Total Number of Ballot
Papers Counted

214624
214748
214646

System Logged
Electorate

504379
504379
504379

Percentage
Turnout %

43
43
43




