GLA 2016 ELECTIONS ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS Constituency City & East **Declaration of Results of Poll** I hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the London Assembly for the City & East constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: -Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party (if any) Number of Votes Recorded Elaine Sheila BAGSHAW London Liberal Democrats 10714 **Christopher James** The Conservative Party Candidate 32546 **CHAPMAN Rachel COLLINSON** Green Party 18766 **Unmesh DESAI** 122175 Labour Party Aaron Anthony Jose Hasan All People's Party 1009 D'SOUZA Amina May Kay GICHINGA Take Back the City 1368 Peter James HARRIS UK Independence Party (UKIP) 18071 Respect (George Galloway) 6772 Rayne MICKAIL The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-2237 (a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain 114 (c) Voting for too many 837 (d) Writing identifying voter 14 (e) Want of official mark 1 3203 Total And I do hereby declare the said Unmesh DESAI, Labour Party is duly elected as constituency member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency. Signed - Constituency Returning Officer daniel fenwick

	Final Res	Suits		
	GLA 2016 ELI	CTIONS		
CONSTITUE	NCY MEMBER OF THE	LONDON ASSEMB	LY RESULTS	
Constituency	City & East			
Total number of ballot papers counted		214624		
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered (if any)	Political Party	Number of Votes Recorded	
Elaine Sheila BAGSHAW	London Liberal Dem	ocrats	10714	
Christopher James CHAPMAN	The Conservative Pa	rty Candidate	32546	
Rachel COLLINSON	Green Party		18766	
Unmesh DESAI	Labour Party		122175	
Aaron Anthony Jose Hasan D'SOUZA	All People's Party		1009	
Amina May Kay GICHINGA	Take Back the City		1368	
Peter James HARRIS	UK Independence Party (UKIP)		18071	
Rayne MICKAIL	Respect (George Gal	loway)	6772	
	Total numbe	er of good votes	211421	
The number of ballot papers re	jected was as follows:-			
(a) Unmarked			2237	
(b) Uncertain			114	
(c) Voting for too many			837	
(d) Writing identifying voter			14	
(e) Want of official mark			1	
Total numb	er of Rejected ballots		3203	
Syste	em Logged Electorate		504379	
	Turnout		43%	

	GLA 2016 ELECTIO		_
LONDON ASSEMB	LY MEMBER - LONDON MEN	/IBER (AT CONSTI	TUENCY LEVEL)
Constituency	City & East		
	Total number of ballot p	papers counted	214646
Name of Registered Political P	arty or Independent		Votes
Animal Welfare Party			1738
Britain First - Putting British pe	ople first		3591
British National Party			1828
Caroline Pidgeon's London Libe	eral Democrats		7799
Christian Peoples Alliance			2660
Conservative Party			30424
Green Party - "vote Green on orange"		14151	
Labour Party		121871	
Respect (George Galloway)		6784	
The House Party - Homes for Londoners		858	
UK Independence Party (UKIP)		14123	
Women's Equality Party			5718
	Total numbe	r of good votes	211545
The number of ballot papers r	ejected was as follows:-		
	ejected was as follows:-		1760
a) Unmarked	ejected was as follows:-		1760 74
(a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain	ejected was as follows:-		
a) Unmarked b) Uncertain c) Voting for too many	ejected was as follows:-		74
a) Unmarked b) Uncertain c) Voting for too many d) Writing identifying voter	ejected was as follows:-		74 1248
a) Unmarked b) Uncertain c) Voting for too many d) Writing identifying voter	ejected was as follows:-		74 1248 19
The number of ballot papers r (a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain (c) Voting for too many (d) Writing identifying voter (e) Want of official mark S			74 1248 19 0

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	
daniel fenwick	

	GLA 2016 ELECTIONS			
	MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUE			
Constituency	City & East			
Total number of ballot papers counted	214748			
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes	
Sian Rebecca BERRY	Green Party	11025	29942	
David FURNESS	British National Party	1630	3604	
George GALLOWAY	Respect (George Galloway)	5474	21200	
Paul GOLDING	Britain First - Putting British peo first	ple 3183	5657	
Zac GOLDSMITH	The Conservative Party Candidat	te 40194	18851	
Lee Eli HARRIS	Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol	1928	5158	
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	125908	37296	
Ankit LOVE	One Love Party	475	2130	
Caroline Valerie PIDGEON	London Liberal Democrats	6039	17154	
Sophie WALKER	Women's Equality Party	3734	13733	
Peter Robin WHITTLE	UK Independence Party (UKIP)	8931	12810	
Prince ZYLINSKI	Independent	745	1650	
	Total number of good vo	tes 209266	169185	
The number of ballot papers reject	ed on first preference votes was	as follows:-		
(a) Unmarked		1619	1619	
(b) Uncertain		199		
(c) Voting for too many		3643		
(d) Writing identifying voter		21		
(e) Want of official ma		0		
	Total	5482		

39750
41
290
40081
23351
504379
43%
daniel fenwick

Final Results					
Turnout Report					
Constituency	City & East	City & East			
Contest	Total Number of Ballot Papers Counted	System Logged Electorate	Percentage Turnout %		
City & East	214624	504379	43		
Mayor of London	214748	504379	43		
London Member	214646	504379	43		